

Editor's Comment:

Yes I do agree with the reviewers that the MS should be accepted. However, there are still numerous errors that need to be corrected. In most cases, it is due to typing errors so that two separate words are linked together.

Anyway, here is the list to be corrected:

ABSTRACT: Aims : line 1 Insert a space between "of"and "poultry"; Study Design: insert a space between between "design" and "of". Delete numerals (4) and (3); Place and Duration of Study: line 3 insert a space between "journey" and "and"; change "march" into "March". Results: line 4 insert a space between "as" and "chl."; Conclusion: line 2 add "to" before "resisist"

INTRODUCTION:

3rd paragraph: line 9. insert a space between "nutrient" and "management"; line 10 insert a space between "small" and "holders", between "African" and "farmers"

4th paragraph: line 5 insert a space between "the" and "disadvanteous"

5th paragraph: line 1 insert a space between "maxima" and "belong"

6th paragraph: line 2 insert a space between "of" and "poultry"

7th paragraph: line 1 insert a space between "was" an "to" ; line 2 add "and"before "the"

EXPERIMENTAL SET UP:

line 2: delete numerals (4), (3) and (12); insert a space between "treatments" and "with"

EXPERIMENTAL SOIL TEXTURE and PLANTING:

line 2. delete numeral "3"

line 5 delete "the" before "C. maxima"

BELOW TABLE 3.1

1st paragraph: line 3. Add a period behind [22] and start the following sentence with "They"

line 5. insert a space between "Nigeria" and "were"

FIGURE 3.1. Insert a space between "C. maxima" and "grown"

BELOW FIG, 3.1

line 3. insert a space between "findings" and "and"; between "as" and "Raphanus"

line 4. insert a space between "Phaseolus" and "asartifolius"; between "Phaseolus" and "filiformis"

line 8. insert a space between "Fragaria" and "xananssa"

line 9 delete "as"

line 10. insert a space between "absorption" and "and"

line 11. Insert a space between "undesirable" and "influence"

FIGURE 3.2, 3.3 and 3.4: insert a space between "C. maxima" and "grown"

BELOW FIG. 3.3

line 1 Insert a space between "maxima" and "were"

line 2 Insert a space between "treatment" and "was"

line 4. Insert a space between "reduction" and "in" ; between "of" and "Suaeda". Also add a period after "salinity" and start the following sentence with "This"

BELOW Fig. 3.4

line 1. Insert a space between "maxima" and "leaf"

line 5 Insert a space between "increased" and "the"

CONCLUSION: line 3 Delete "some"

Editor's Details:

Dr. Hon H. Ho
Professor, Department of Biology, State University of New York, New Paltz, USA